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USF FOOTBALL DEPTH CHART
GAME 1

OFFENSE
POS # Name Ht. Wt.   CLASS
WR 6 Naiem Simmons (TR) 5-10 182 Jr.
      OR 12 Jaden Alexis (TR) 6-0 186 Jr.
      OR 9 Yusuf Terry (TR) 6-3 180 Sr.
TE 87 Gunnar Greenwald  6-4 240 Jr.
      OR 80 Jayson Littlejohn (TR) 6-4 239 Sr.
      OR 18 Weston Wolff (BA) (TR) 6-4 240 Jr.
RT 70 RJ Perry (TR) 6-6 330 Sr.
 76 Nikola Milovac 6-6 303 Fr.
RG 51 Zane Herring (TR) 6-5 319 Sr.
      OR 77 Zach Perkins (BA) (TR) 6-5 315 Sr.
C 65 Mike Lofton (BA) (TR)  6-2 312 Sr.
      OR 72 Cole Best 6-4 296 Jr.
LG 75 Andrew Kilfoyl (BA) 6-5 320 Jr.
      OR 62 Derek Bowman (TR) 6-5 287 Sr.
LT 73 Donovan Jennings (BA) 6-5 333 Gr.
 71 Derrell Bailey Jr. (TR) 6-6 305 Sr.
QB 11 Gerry Bohanon Jr. (TR)      6-3 226 Gr.
      OR 8 Bryce Archie (TR)             6-3 212 So.
      OR 17 Byrum Brown 6-3 206 So.
      OR 13 Israel Carter 6-1 190 Fr.
RB 3 Kelley Joiner Jr.               5-9 184 Sr.
      OR 5 Nay’Quan Wright (TR) 5-9 204 Gr.
      OR 2 Michel Dukes (TR) 5-10 194 Sr.
      OR 22 K’Wan Powell 5-9 205 Jr.
WR 38 Sean Atkins 5-10 172 Gr.
 80 JeyQuan Smith 5-10 175 Fr.
WR 1 Khafre Brown (TR) 6-0 195 Sr.
      OR 7 Michael Brown-Stephens (TR) 6-0 186 Gr.
 88 Tyree Kelly 6-3 195 Fr.
(TR) = TRANSFER
(BA) = NATIVE OF SEVEN-COUNTY TAMPA BAY AREA

DEFENSE
POS # Name Ht. Wt.  CLASS
B-BACKER 4 Jason Vaughn 6-5 248 Gr.
     OR 99 Lloyd Summerall (BA) (TR) 6-5 242 Sr.
     OR 11 D.J. Harris (TR) 6-2 240 Jr.
NOSE 13 Doug Blue-Eli (TR) 6-2 320 Jr.
     OR 6 Immanuel Hickman (TR) 6-3 296 Sr.
 44 Jacquez Williams 6-2 300 So.
TACKLE 90 Rashad Cheney Jr. (TR) 6-2 285 Sr.
     OR 3 Bernard Gooden (TR) 6-1 265 Jr.
END 5 Tramel Logan 6-2 249 Sr.
     OR 10 Jonathan Ross (TR) 6-3 243 Gr.
LB 8 DJ Gordon IV (BA) (TR) 6-1 228 Sr.
     OR 55 Andrew Mata’afa (TR) 6-3 225 Gr.
     OR 19 Jamie Pettway (TR) 6-2 235 Sr.
LB 17 Jhalyn Shuler (TR) 6-1 220 Sr.
 24 Mac Harris 6-0 234 Sr.
F-BACKER 55 Andrew Mata’afa (TR) 6-3 225 Gr.
     OR 11 D.J. Harris (TR) 6-2 240 Jr.
CB 9 Aamaris Brown (BA) (TR) 5-10 197 Sr.
 0 Daquan Evans 5-11 190 Gr.
 26 Tavin Ward 6-1 192 So.
 20 Jameel Sanders (TR) 6-1 196 Jr.
SAFETY 37 Logan Berryhill 6-4 196 Gr.
     OR 15 Jayden Curry 5-11 200 Sr.
     OR 1 Matthew Hill (TR) 6-1 192 Gr.
 25 Chris Townsel 6-2 200 Sr.
SAFETY 21 Jaelen Stokes 6-1 190 Jr.
     OR 7 Will Jones (TR) 5-9 191 Sr.
    33 Timarcus Simpson (BA) (TR) 5-11 190 Gr.
CB 12 Ben Knox 6-2 196 Sr.
 2 Braxton Clark (TR) 6-4 196 Gr.

POS # Name Ht. Wt.   CLASS
P 36 Andrew Stokes 6-5 232 Jr.
 31 Pierse Stainton (BA) 6-2 182 So.
PK 39 John Cannon                5-9 176 So.
     OR 41 Brendan Farrell (TR) 6-0 215 Sr.
H 16 Ryan Bolduc (BA) 6-1 203 Jr.
 36 Andrew Stokes 6-5 232 Jr.
LS 50 Bryce Bernard 6-2 220 Sr.
     OR 52 Trey Dubuc 6-2 215 Fr.

RETURNERS
KR 3 Kelley Joiner Jr.               5-9 184 Sr.
     OR 2 Michel Dukes (TR) 5-10 194 Sr.
PR 38 Sean Atkins 5-10 170 Gr.
     OR 6 Naiem Simmons (TR) 5-10 182 Jr.
     OR  1 Matthew Hill (TR) 6-1 192 Gr.

                             PRONUNCIATIONS 
                                    - LISTEN TO PLAYERS PRONOUNCE 
                                                               THEIR NAMES HERE: 

SPECIALISTS PRONUNCIATION CHART
12 ___JADEN Alexis ____________________________________________________ JAY-den
54 ___AMER AMER ________________________________________________AY-mer AY-mer
71 ___DERRELL Bailey Jr. _____________________________________________ duh-RELL
86 ___Gerard EDIMO ________________________________________________ EE-dee-MO
13 ___Doug BLUE-ELI ________________________________________________ BLUE-eh-lie
11 ___GERRY Bohanon __________________________________________________ GARY
16 ___Ryan BOLDUC ________________________________________________ Bowl-DUCK
9 ____AAMARIS Brown _______________________________________________ uh-MAR-iss
1 ____KHAFRE Brown ________________________________________________CHAH-free
27 ___TAWFIQ BYARD ________________________________________tah-FEECK  BYE-ard
52 ___Trey DUBUC ____________________________________________________ do-BUCK
2 ____MICHEL Dukes ___________________________________________________ Michael
0 ____DAQUAN Evans ____________________________________ duh-KWON or “Dae Dae”
10 ___KELLEY Joiner ______________________________________________________Kelly
75 ___Andrew KILFOYL _________________________________________________ KILL-foil
76 ___NIKOLO MILOVAC __________________________________ NICK-oh-la   MILL-oh-vits
42 ___LEWAI Mitchell ___________________________________________________ LEE-vie
13 ___TRAMEL Logan _________________________________________________ truh-MELL
22 ___K’WAN Powell __________________________________________________ KAY-wahn
53 ___De’Juan SEASE ___________________________________________ de-WAHN cease
17 ___JHALYN SHULER _________________________________________ JAY-lin  SHOO-ler
7 ____NAIEM Simmons _________________________________________________NYE-eem
82 ___KESHAUN Singleton ____________________________________________ KEE-shawn
21 ___JAYQUAN Smith _________________________________________________JAY-kwon
21 ___JAELEN Stokes ____________________________________________________JAY-len
94 ___KEEON Terrell ____________________________________________________ KEY-on
19 ___YUSUF Terry _____________________________________________________YOU-suf
19 ___JAVOHN Thomas _____________________________________________ juh-VAUGHN
26 ___TAVIN Ward _______________________________________________________ TAV-in
5 ____NAY’QUAN Wright_______________________________________________ NAY-kwon
26 ___YASIAS Young _______________________________________________ yuh-SIGH-iss




